

Irmischer silently expands abbreviations, modernizes spellings, and inserts paragraph breaks, and these deviations are not noted here. (Nor do I note where my expansion of an abbreviation differs from his.) I note only when he appears to have misread a word, when underlining has been added/omitted, or when parentheses and question marks have been added without note. The text from Menzer 1911 was reprinted by Irmischer (except for the passage printed at Menzer [1911, 319-23]).

NT 844

85(26): '§846. [Wenn]' should read '§846. Wenn'.

86(1): 'Polytheismus' should not be underlined.

86(7): 'Polytheismus' should be underlined.

86(13): 'Fetische in Africa' should read 'Foetische in Africa'.

86(17): 'Beweis' was added to the text.

86(18): 'sein und' should read 'sein aber'.

86(21): 'ein reales' should read 'reales'.

86(22): 'von einem' should read 'von einander'.

EP 589-91

65(12): 'Combinando' should not be underlined.

65(13): 'Praescindendo' should not be underlined.

65(14): 'von' should be underlined.

65(19-20): 'intellectual' should not be underlined.

65(26): 'praescindendo' should be underlined.

66(4): 'sies' should read 'fies'[??].

66(5): 'Dichterdichtungen' should read 'Dichter erdichtungen'.

66(8): 'Miltons' should be underlined.

66(9): 'Sünde' should be underlined.

RP 742-48**A1**

69(19): 'von einigen' should read 'von den einigen'.

B1

71(27): 'Gibt' should be underlined.

71(30): 'ein Geist' should read 'ein Geist'; 'Natur des Geistes' should be underlined.

71(33): 'Die Seele ist also Geist.' should be underlined.

72(1): 'Körper?' should read 'Körper'.

72(5): 'ist im Körper innigst' should read 'ist im körper innigst'.

72(17): 'bebenden' should read 'beben den'. [??]

72(24): 'einen Geist' should read 'einen Geist'.

72(26-27): 'hat keinen Ort im Körper' should be underlined.

72(31-32): 'ins Gehirn' should be underlined.

72(36): 'Art der Gegenwart.' should be underlined.

B2

72(44): 'Gegenwart [ist]' should read 'Gegenwart etc. [ist]'.

RPNT 796**32**

80(25): 'Poltergeister' should not be underlined.

80(26-27): 'und kleine Männerchen Historien' should not be underlined.

80(27): 'ersonnen wurden' should read 'ersonnen'.

81(3): the parentheses were added.

81(8): 'Anmerkung' should not be underlined.

81(20): 'zinnerne' should read 'zinzerne'

33

82(27): 'nemlich' should be underlined.

83(14): 'Ens realissimum' should be underlined.

83(15): 'Realitatis' should read 'Realitas'.

83(29): 'Ens perfectissimum' should be underlined.

83(30): 'est possibile' should be underlined.

Prol**123**

52(2-5): letters 'a...b...c' should read '1...2...3'.

52(4): omitted text: 'E. Gott in der Moral'.

52(15): '[Wir haben]' should read 'Wir haben'.

52(26): 'propositio [...] demonstriert' should read 'principium [...] dominans'.

53(25): 'Lehrt die propositiones' should read 'Lehrt die principia'.

53(26): 'propositio' should read 'principia'.

54(1): 'Methode' should not be underlined.

54(2): '1) synthetisch' should read '1) nicht synthetisch'.

54(4): 'Daher irrt' should read 'Daher K. irrt'.

54(5): 'grammatisch' should be underlined.

54(5): 'oder' should read 'sondern'.

54(9): 'rein' should read 'Zeichen'.

54(10): 'beruht' should read 'beruhend'.

54(13): Doctrin should not be underlined.

54(18): 'Conte' should read 'Condillac'.

122

54(20): 'Deutschland' should be underlined.

54(20): 'Leibniz' should read 'a) Leibniz'.

55(5): 'materialia,' should read 'materialia prima'.

55(11): 'Gründe' should read either 'Grundfesten' or 'Grundsätze'.

55(15): 'ungewißte' should read 'ungewißte'; 'Klarke' should read 'Klark: etc. etc.'

55(19): 'trocken' should be underlined.

55(22): 'an sich' should read 'auch seine'. [??], with an 'etc.' after 'Schönheit'.

55(22-23): Irmischer omits a line of text: '3) Einwurf: sie ist eine Pest der Seelen: Responsio: Ja übel vorgetragen'.

121

54(19-20): 'eine prepositionem' should read 'einem principio'.

54(20): 'beginnt' should read 'liegt'.

54(26): 'materialia demonstriert' should read 'materialia prima erkennt und 1) alles demonstriert'.

54(29): 'c)' should read '2)' (and is part of (b), above).

119

56(7): 'Universalis' should be underlined.

56(16): 'Stricheologie' should read 'Stoicheologie'.

56(18): 'aber' should be omitted.

56(27): 'farbige' should read 'Farben'.

57(5): 'genommen' should read 'getrieben'.

57(8): 'Anatomie und Physiologie' should read 'Anatomie und Physiologie'.

57(9): 'Haller' should read 'Hales'.

57(11): 'Quellen' should read 'Oekonomischen'.

57(12): 'der Thiere' should read 'die Thiere & überhaupt'.

57(15): 'sind' should read 'ist'.

117

58(4): 'ist eine Veränderung des Orts' should be underlined.

58(5): 'äußerliche' should read 'III. äußerliche'.

58(6): 'Veränderung' should be underlined.

58(9): 'ist (contradictio)' should read 'ist? (contradictio)'

58(10): 'gehört [er]' should read 'gehört es'.

58(12): 'wirken' should read 'werden'.

58(15): 'I. Absolute' should read 'II. Absoolute'; 'in' should be underlined.

58(18): 'II.' should read '2'.

58(19): 'Plate' should read 'Punkte'.

58(21): 'III. Bey' should read 'Bey'

58(22): A line is dropped that precedes 'Gegen', namely: 'B gegen Dinge in der Welt.' and 'Gegen' should not be underlined.

58(24): 'gegen verschiedne' should be underlined; 'Nach verschiedenen' should not be underlined.

58(25): 'kann' and 'sein' should not be underlined.

58(28): 'Wie' should read 'Wenn'.

58(34): 'Wie' should read '(Wenn)'

116

59(17): 'woraus die Wirkungen' should read 'wo die Wirkung'.

59(24): 'allgemein' should be underlined.

59(25): 'flosticit' should read 'Elasticität'.

59(26): 'Bewegung durch' should read 'Bewegenden'.

59(30): 'ist in ihrem' should read 'ist ihren'.

59(35): 'a' should read 'd'.

113

60(6): 'spatiorum' should read 'spatii'.

60(9): 'in ratione' should read 'in ratione inversa sive'.

60(11): 'Auf 7 Meilen' should read 'E. 7 Meilen'.

60(12): 'Auf 15' should read '15'.

60(14): 'Maas der Geschwindigkeit:' should be underlined, followed by a '?' instead of a colon.

60(18): 'Schafs, eines' should read 'Schafs, nicht eines'.

60(19): 'denn' should read 'durch'.

60(20): 'von' should read 'durch'.

60(23): 'ein Brett, auf' should read 'ein Brett B, auf' and 'andere B' should read 'andere C'.

60(24): 'sich mit' should read 'sich bewege'.

114

61(5-7): text should be underlined.

62(2): '...' should be omitted.

62(3): 'Grund' should be underlined.

62(4): '[ist der Beweis]' should read 'etc.'; 'falsch' should be underlined.

62(5): 'äußern' should be underlined.

62(7-8): 'sondern blos' should not be underlined.

- 62(11): ‘Trägheits Kraft’ should be underlined; ‘wie’ should read ‘in wie fern’.
- 62(12): ‘beweglichen’ should read ‘bewegenden’.
- 62(15): ‘ist’ should not be underlined; ‘Bewegkraft’ should perhaps be read ‘Bewegende Kraft’ (here and throughout).
- 62(19): ‘(der’ should read ‘(weil der’.
- 62(20): ‘angenommen) wird’ should read ‘angenommen wird)’; ‘Zwei’ should read ‘Zwei Positiv’.
- 62(21): ‘der ist’ should read ‘von ihnen’.
- 62(23): ‘gestoßen’ should read ‘gestoßnen’.
- 62(24): ‘erklärt’ should be underlined.

110

- 63(1): ‘Die’ should not be underlined.
- 63(2): ‘mechanisch’ and ‘aus den Gesetzen’ and ‘Bewegung’ should be underlined.
- 63(5): ‘der Elemente’ should read ‘die Elemente’.
- 63(6): after ‘Körper,’ the following words were omitted: ‘sie mögen dicht oder flüßig sein’
- 63(10): ‘deutlich’ should read ‘göttliche’.
- 63(12): ‘a) aus Bewegung’ should read ‘a) Bewegung aus Bewegung’.
- 63(13): ‘aus der nichts’ should read ‘aus den’.
- 64(1): ‘die’ should read ‘diese’.

RP/NT 763

[This is reprinted by Irmscher from Menzer (1911, 107-8).]

A7

- 74(17): ‘unbeholfen’ should read ‘unbehornt’; ‘Raupe’ should be underlined.
- 74(18): ‘Papillon’ should be underlined.
- 74(24): ‘so interessieren’ should read ‘nicht interessieren’.
- 74(32): ‘Ursache’ should read ‘Unruhe’.; ‘wirkt’ should read ‘werden’.
- 74(33): ‘sich mit’ should read ‘sich nicht mit’.
- 75(1): ‘dazwischen keine’ should read ‘dazwischen gar keine’; ‘baut sich auf’ should read ‘baut nicht auf’.
- 75(3): ‘Newton’ should be underlined.
- 75(4): ‘stirbt früh...’ should read ‘stirbt früh mitten’.

A8

- 75(6): ‘Status’ should not be underlined.; ‘1. der’ should read ‘Den ganze’.
- 75(10): ‘eine’ should read ‘meine’

- 75(11): ‘die Welt’ should read ‘die Welt’.
- 75(20): ‘mit Wirkung’ should read ‘mit Wirkungen’.
- 75(21): ‘der Mensch sei’ should read ‘die Menschen sind’.
- 75(24): ‘Menschengeschlecht’ should read ‘Menschliche Geschlecht’.
- 75(26): ‘—oder’ should read ‘wird’.
- 75(28): ‘Mensch gelebt’ should read ‘Menschen gelebt’.
- 75(31): ‘Anknüpfung’ should read ‘Aufmerksamkeit’.
- 75(32): ‘Zweck’ should read ‘Zwecken’.
- 75(33): ‘wird bei’ should read ‘werden bei’.

A9

- 75(37): ‘da sind’ should read ‘sind’; ‘für dieses’ should read ‘auf dieses’. [??]
- 76(2): ‘andern Talente’ should read ‘ändern ich Talente’.
- 76(5): ‘so nichts’ should read ‘sind nichts’.
- 76(10): ‘getrieben’ should read ‘getrieben haben’.
- 76(15): ‘— was’ should read ‘— (was’.
- 76(23): ‘Schaden: Bedürfnis’ should read ‘Schaden: Schiffart brachte Uebel, statt Befriedigung wird: Bedürfnis’; ‘mehr unersättliche’ should read ‘mehr und unersättliche’.

A10

- 76(29): ‘Disproportionen’ should read ‘Disproportionen — in Zeit Kräften’.
- 76(31): ‘sei —’ should read ‘sei vice versa’.
- 76(36): ‘sie nicht als’ should read ‘sich nicht als’.
- 76(37): ‘Seele nichts’ should read ‘Seele kann nichts’. [??]
- 77(1): ‘so wäre das’ should read ‘so wäre doch das’.
- 77(2-3): ‘bevorsteht’ should read ‘voraussteht’.
- 77(3): ‘nützt’ should read ‘ist’.
- 77(15): ‘auch’ should be omitted.

A11

- 77(21, 23): words are omitted (with ellipses).
- 77(29): ‘mehr Schaden’ should read ‘mehr Schaden’.
- 77(31): ‘nach der Ordnung’ should read ‘nach der Ordnung’.

A15

- [Reprinted by Irmscher from Menzer (1911, 101-2), i.e., this is Menzer’s transcription for publication.]
- 78(13): ‘Rotzfische: so’ should read ‘Rotzfische: sind’.
- 78(19): ‘Tier’ should be underlined.
- 78(23): ‘durch’ should read ‘den’.

A16

78(30): 'muß' should read 'mußte'.

[four lines of text are omitted here]

[Reprinted from Menzer 1911, 110-11.]

79(9-10): 'die Hunde, die' should read 'der Hund, der'.

79(10): 'aufmachten' should read 'aufmacht'.

79(12): 'Bienen so' should read 'Bienen sie'.

B1

79(26): 'durch die Tiere' should read 'durch Thiere'.

79(27-28): 'durch Vernunft edle' should read 'durch die Vernunft (dem sensus internus) endlich'.

EP 682

[Reprinted by Irmscher from Menzer (1911, 138-39), i.e., this is Menzer's transcription for publication.]

B3

67(11): 'Wesen' should read 'Wesentliche'; 'von den andern' should read 'von den übrigen'.

67(13): '???' should read 'es ist doch'; 'Maschine muß' should read 'Maschinenmäßiges'.

67(14): 'ein' should read 'als ein'.

67(15): 'belieben' should be underlined.

67(19): 'geringer' should read 'weniger'; 'Mancher' should be underlined.

B4

67(29): 'nicht' should read 'nichts' (or 'nicht aus?').

67(30): 'noch' should read 'nach'.

67(31): 'einige' should be underlined.

67(33): 'haben muß' should read 'haben (muß)'.

67(34): 'lassen (sonst)' should read 'lassen) sonst'.

67(35): 'Wille). Es' should read 'Wille (Dieses Wesens Handlungen werden daher die freisten Handlungen zu haben. Es'; 'einem' should read 'ein'.

68(3): 'in dem' should read 'in der'; 'dependieren' should read 'dependenz'.